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2 ARISTO - Editorial

With heart and vision: 
On to the next chapter!
After more than 80 years of successful brand 
history, ARISTO is beginning a new chapter. On 
July 1, 2025, Schneider Schreibgeräte GmbH 
acquired the trademark rights to ARISTO - a 
step that not only makes strategic sense, but is 
also an expression of a long-standing, trusting 
partnership. For decades, the ARISTO brand has 
stood for quality, precision, and reliability – 
values that we at Schneider also live by. That is 
why I am particularly pleased that we are now 
continuing this path together. 

The sales activities of both brands will be 
bundled in Schneider Novus Vertriebs GmbH in 
the future – with the aim of continuing to support 
our customers with competence, commitment, 
and personal service.

Production will remain unchanged in Austria – 
the origin, quality, and identity of ARISTO will be 
preserved. At the same time, we want to further 
develop the brand‘s potential and provide new 
impetus.

I am convinced that with this new chapter, we will 
continue the success story of ARISTO – together, 
sustainably, and with an eye to the future.

Frank Groß
Managing Director, Schneider Schreibgeräte GmbH



3ARISTO - Editorial

We focus on quality with a clear conscience: 54 
of our products have already been awarded 
the Austrian Ecolabel - the official seal 
of quality for environmentally friendly and 
healthy products. 
This means that we not only guarantee the 
highest standards in terms of materials and 
workmanship, but also environmentally friendly 
production under fair conditions. 

Awarded for its
sustainability

What does this mean to you? You receive 
products of tested quality that contain fewer 
harmful substances, are made from sustainable 
materials and have been manufactured under 
environmentally friendly conditions

By choosing these products, you are also 
contributing to a future worth living.
Good for the environment - good for all of us!

Award-winning products are 
marked in the catalog with the 
Austrian Ecolabel logo.



4 ARISTO - 60 Jahre Geodreieck®

Since 1964:
Over 60 years of ARISTO Geodreieck®

Almost everyone knows it, 
a lot of people use it - but who invented it?

The Geodreieck® set square made of transparent plastic (Plexiglas®), which is used 
worldwide today, was developed by ARISTO in Wörgl in 1964 and has been 

produced there ever since. 

Sixty years ago, the Wörgl branch was commissioned by the Hamburg-ba-
sed parent company, ARISTO Dennert und Pape GmbH, to develop 

a compact drawing instrument that would combine the functions 
of a ruler and a protractor and guarantee the highest possible 

product quality. 

The inventive spirit and innovative strength of the pro-
duct designers and technicians employed at the 

Wörgl site were awakened, the development was 
quickly brought to series production and the 

Geodreieck® was born.

The Geodreieck® combines a ruler, pro-
tractor, symmetry ruler and parallel 

ruler in a single tool. The angle 
scale with yellow backg-

round is a recognisable 
feature of the ARISTO 

set square family.



5ARISTO - My first Geodreieck®

The Story goes on:
My first Geodreieck®

As the „little brother/little sister“ of the original 
ARISTO AR1552 set square, we have developed 
My first Geodreieck® especially for pupils from 
the 3rd grade onwards and its functions fulfil 
exactly the requirements specified in the curricula, 
namely:

•	 Right angles
•	 Measuring straight line
•	 Parallels

The first experiences of using learning aids are 
particularly formative for the further development 
of a pupil and very often decide whether a subject 
is perceived with motivation and joy or fear.

For this reason, the other (angle) functions of the 
Geodreieck® AR1552 - have been deliberately 
omitted, making it much easier to enter the world 
of geometry and maths.

More on this on page 8
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8 My first Geodreieck®

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1551 16 cm

AR1551, My first Geodreieck®,16 cm NEW

	· Ideal for students from the 3rd grade onwards
	· Functions: right angle, parallelism, and measuring 

straight lines
	· Made of flexible 0.75 mm thick PET-G material
	· Rounded corners
	· Virtually unbreakable
	· High scratch resistance
	· FSC-certified cardboard packaging

The Geodreieck® set square AR1551 is made of 0.75 
mm thick PET-G. This material is characterized by its 
flexibility, making it almost unbreakable. Despite its 
flexibility, the dimensional accuracy is not affected. 

The surface is protected by a laminate. This prevents 
the print image from rubbing off and makes the 
triangle very easy to clean.

Right
angle

Measuring
straight
lines

Parallelism

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



9Geodreieck®

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1552
9 003182 015528

16 cm

AR1552, Geodreieck® 16 cm
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler 

in one drawing instrument
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

Form a distance between drawing 
instrument and paper. Protect 
smudging of inklines and predect the 
scale lines.

Bevelled edge for exact line guidance.

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1553
9 003182 015535

16 cm

AR1553 Geodreieck® 16cm with Handle
	· With fixed handle
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· and FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



Flexible Geodreieck®10

Extremely flexible

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse, Color

AR1550
9 003182 015504

16 cm, transparent

AR1550GR 16 cm, grün

AR1550OR 16 cm, orange

AR1550, Geodreieck® 16 cm flexible
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler
	· Made of flexible 0.75mm PET-G
	· Nearly unbreakable
	· High accuracy to measurement
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale 
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging

The Geodreieck® 1550 has a hypotenuse of 16 cm. 
It is made of 0,75mm PET-G which is very flexible 
and hard to burst, nevertheless remaining accurate 
to measurement. Scale, protractor, symmetry scale 
and parallel ruler are combined in one drawing 
instrument.

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



11Geodreieck®

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1555/2
9 003182 155521

22,5 cm

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1555/4
9 003182 155545

25 cm

AR1555/2 Geodreieck® 22.5 cm, 
with Handle
	· With fixed handle
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale 
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

AR1555/4 Geodreieck® 25 cm,  
removable Handle
	· With removable handle
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle-scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



12 TZ Set Squares

AR1550/4, TZ Set Square, 16 cm,  
extremely flexible, NEW

	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 
hypotenuse 

	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 
drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· Especially suitable for creative applications
	· made of flexible 0.75 mm thick PET-G
	· Nearly unbreakable
	· High accuracy to measurement
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background 
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging

Unlike the Geodreieck®, the TZ-Dreieck has a  
vertical and horizontal grid with 10 mm.

The TZ set square 1550/4 with a hypotenuse of 16 cm 
is especially suitable for creative applications such as 
bullet journaling, lettering, perspective drawing and 
sketching, in addition to its use in technical drawing. 

Especially the handy format and the parallel function 
offer creative users a new practical tool. 

The TZ set square 1550/4 is made of 0,75mm PET-G 
which is very flexible and hard to burst, nevertheless 
remaining accurate to measurement. Despite the 
flexibility, the dimensional accuracy is not affected.

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1550/4 16 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



13TZ Set Squares

AR1648/2 TZ Set Square 32,5 cm with 
Wooden Handle, Facet on Hypotenuse, 
Ink bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With fixed handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1648/2
9 003182 164820

32,5 cm

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1648
9 003182 016488

32,5 cm

AR1648 TZ Set Square 32,5 cm with 
Wooden Handle, Facet on Hypotenuse
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With wooden handle
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse
	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



14 TZ Set Squares

AR1650/1 TZ Set Square 22,5 cm,  
Ink bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Without facets
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1650/1
9 003182 165018

22,5 cm

AR1648T TZ Set Square 32,5 cm with 
Wooden Handle, Ink bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With wooden handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1648T
9 003182 164813

32,5 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



15TZ Set Squares

AR1650/2 TZ Set Square 22.5cm, Facet 
on Hypotenuse, Ink bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With fixed handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Marked 7° and 42° angles for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° for easy 
hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

AR1650/3 TZ Set Square 22,5 cm, Hand-
le Removable, Facet on Hypotenuse, Ink 
bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With removable handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Marked 7° and 42° angles for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1650/2
9 003182 165025

22,5 cm

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1650/3
9 003182 165032

22,5 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



16 TZ Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1650/4
9 003182 165049

25 cm

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1651/2
9 003182 165124

22,5 cm

AR1650/4 TZ Set Square 25 cm, Facet 
on 3 Edges, Ink bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With removable handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· Facets on all three edges
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

AR1651/2 TZ Set Square 22,5 cm with 
Handle, 400° (Gon), Facet on Hypotenu-
se, Ink bosses
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· 400° scale division (Gon)
	· With fixed handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



17TZ Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1660/1
9 003182 166015

26 cm

AR1660/1 TZ Set Square 26 cm,
Irregular Axis
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· With fixed handle
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle-scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Vertical millimetre graduations to the hypotenuse 
	· 45° lines for easy hatching
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G
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The perfect complement to our ARISTO Geo and TZ – set squares is the new 
Geocover protective sleeve. Made in Austria from environmentally friendly 
FSC-certified materials, Geocover is available in attractive designs. 

The perforation allows it to be filed in a folder. Equipped with magnetic 
closure, Geocover offers optimal product protection and helps to extend the 
life of ARISTO Geo and TZ set squares.

1

3

2

1. Geodreieck® 16 cm
2. TZ-Set square 22 cm
3. Geocover

Protective Geocover for
ARISTO Geo and TZ Set squares



19Geocover 3in1

Geocover 3in1 Set UPDATE

	· Scope of delivery: Geodreieck® 1552 and TZ- Set 
square AR1650/2 in Geocover wrapper, plastic-
free packaging

	· Complies with ÖNORM A2134 and ÖNORM 
A2131 standards

	· Climate-neutral and FSC-certified cardboard 
packaging 

	· Geocover wrapper made of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic closure 
	· With perforation for filing in folders
	· Awarded with the Austrian Eco-label

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR18102B mystic green

AR18101B deep blue

AR18103B lavender

AR18104B white & grey

AR18105B black edition 

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



20 Geocover

AR18032B, Geocover Wrapper „Basic” & 
Geodreieck® AR1555/2
	· Geocover wrapper made of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic lock 
	· With perforation for filing
	· Geodreieck® 1555/2 with scale, protractor, 

symmetry scale and parallel ruler in one drawing 
instrument

	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label
	· Geodreieck® 1555/2 comes in Geocover wrapper

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR18032B 22,5 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR18000B 16 cm

Geocover Wrapper &
Geodreieck® 1552
	· Geocover wrapper made of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic lock 
	· With perforation for filing
	· Geodreieck® 1552 with scale, protractor, 

symmetry scale and parallel ruler in one drawing 
instrument

	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label
	· Geodreieck® 1552 comes in Geocover wrapper



21Geocover

AR18034B, Geocover Wrapper „Basic” & 
Geodreieck® AR1555/4
	· Geocover wrapper made of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic lock 
	· With perforation for filing
	· Geodreieck® 1552/4 with removable handle
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle-scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 

and ÖNORM A2131
	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label
	· Geodreieck® 1555/4 comes in Geocover wrapper

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR18034B 25 cm

AR18052B, Geocover Wrapper „Basic” & 
TZ Set Square AR1650/2
	· Geocover wrapper made of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic lock 
	· With perforation for filing
	· TZ set square 1650/2 with fixed handle
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10 mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Marked 7° and 42° angles for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° for easy 
hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label
	· TZ set square 1650/2 comes in Geocover wrapper 

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR18052B 22,5 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



22 Geocover

AR18054B, Geocover Wrapper „Basic” & 
TZ Set Square AR1650/44
	· Geocover wrapper out of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic lock 
	· With perforation for filing
	· TZ set square 1650/4 with removable handle
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10 mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Angles marked 7° and 42° for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label
	· TZ set square 1650/4 comes in Geocover wrapper

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR18054B 25 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

AR18053B, Geocover Wrapper „Basic” & 
TZ Set Square AR1650/3
	· Geocover wrapper made of FSC-certified materials
	· With magnetic lock 
	· With perforation for filing
	· TZ set square 1650/3 with removable handle
	· Made of highly transparent Plexiglas® in Austria
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of graduation, 

lettering and angle scale with yellow background
	· Ink bosses
	· Facet at the millimetre scale
	· 10 mm grid, vertical millimetre graduations to the 

hypotenuse 
	· Marked 7° and 42° angles for perspective 

drawing, 75° for italic writing and 45° lines for 
easy hatching

	· In accordance with the standards ÖNORM A2134 
and ÖNORM A2131

	· FSC-certified carton packaging
	· Awarded with the Austrian environmental label
	· TZ set square 1650/3 comes in Geocover wrapper

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR18053B 22,5 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



23Geosaver

Item No. Bar Code Description

AR17629B
Set with Geodreieck® AR1552,  

classic

AR17679B
Set with TZ Set Square  AR1650/4,  

classic

Geosaver® - Protection
	· Made of 1.2 mm plastic
	· Ultrasonically welded
	· With Folderbar
	· Geodreieck® AR1552 included

no more broken corners

folderbar

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



24 College Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR23001
9 003182 230013

16 cm

AR23003
9 003182 230037

16 cm, with handle

AR23008
9 003182 230082

25 cm, with removable handle

AR23001

AR23003

AR23008

College Geometry Set Square
	· Made of polystyrene
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler 

in one drawing instrument
	· Angle scale with orange background 
	· Ink bosses
	· Facets on all three edges

College geometry set squares are made of polystyrene. 
Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler 
are combined in one drawing instrument. The angle 
scale has an orange background.

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



25Flex Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse, Color

AR23009 16 cm, assorted

AR23009NG 16 cm, neongreen

AR23009NO 16 cm, neonorange

AR23009NP 16 cm, neonpink

AR23011
9 003182 230112

16 cm, transparent

folderbar

Flex Geometry Set Square 16 cm, neon
	· Nearly unbreakable
	· Toxicologically harmless 
	· Flexible but accurate to measurement
	· With perforation for filing
	· Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and parallel ruler 
	· Angle scale with coloured background 
	· Facets on all three edges

Flex geometry set squares are nearly unbreakable. 
The flexibility does not influence the accuracy to 
measurement. Scale, protractor, symmetry scale and 
parallel ruler are combined in one drawing instrument. 
The angle scale has a coloured background.

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



26 45° Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Leg, Hypotenuse

AR4519
9 003182 045198

190 mm, 269 mm

AR4522
9 003182 045228

220 mm, 311 mm

AR4526
9 003182 045266

260 mm, 368 mm

AR4530
9 003182 045303

297 mm, 420 mm

Set Square 45°, without Facet
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of the mm-scale 
	· 0-point on the edge of the 90° angle
	· Packed in a plastic pouch

Set Square 45°, with Facet
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of the mm-scale 
	· With facets for drawing of precise lines
	· 0-point on the edge of the 90° angle
	· Packed in a plastic pouch

Item No. Bar Code Leg, Hypotenuse

AR4519F
9 003182 451913

190 mm, 269 mm

AR4522F
9 003182 452217

220 mm, 311 mm

AR4526F
9 003182 452613

260 mm, 368 mm

AR4530F
9 003182 453016

297 mm, 420 mm

The scales are in accordance with the Austrian standard Ö-Norm A-2131.  
0-point on the edge of the 90 ° angle at all set squares. The scale must be 
on the drawing sheet facing side (bottom) of the triangle attached and deep 
embossed.

Hypotenuse

Leg

45°45°

PLASTIC FREE
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2760° Set Squares

Set Square 60°, without Facet
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of the mm-scale 
	· 0-point on the edge of the 90° angle
	· Packed in a plastic pouch

Set Square 60°, with Facet
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of the mm-scale 
	· With facets for drawing of precise lines
	· 0-point on the edge of the 90° angle
	· Packed in a plastic pouch

All 45° and 60° Set squares come in 
plastic-free, climate-neutral, and FSC-
certified cardboard packaging.

Item No. Bar Code Leg, Hypotenuse

AR6020
9 003182 060207

196 mm / 226 mm

AR6023
9 003182 060238

226 mm / 262 mm

AR6027
9 003182 060276

269 mm / 311 mm 

AR6031
9 003182 060313

311 mm / 360 mm

AR6037
9 003182 060375

368 mm / 425 mm

AR6042
9 003182 060429

420 mm / 485 mm

Item No. Bar Code Leg, Hypotenuse

AR6020F
9 003182 602018

196 mm / 226 mm

AR6023F
9 003182 602315

226 mm / 262 mm

AR6027F
9 003182 602711

269 mm / 311 mm 

AR6031F
9 003182 603114

311 mm / 360 mm

AR6037F
9 003182 603718

368 mm / 425 mm

AR6042F
9 003182 604210

420 mm / 485 mm

Long Leg

Hypotenuse

60°

30°

PLASTIC FREE
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28 Contrast Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Angle, Scale, Hypotenuse

AR22425
9 003182 224258

45°, 18 cm, 25 cm

Contrast Set Square 45° and 60°
	· Made of synthetics in contrast increasing 

transparent orange
	· With ink edge for drawing of precise lines
	· 0-point on the edge of the 90° angle
	· Packed in a plastic pouch

Contrast Set, Full-Circle Protractor 360°
	· Made of synthetics in contrast increasing orange
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve
	· 0-point of the set squares on the edge of the 90° 

angle
	· Contents: Ruler 30cm with facet, set square 45° 

scale 205mm with facet, set square 60° scale 
315mm with facet, full-circle protractor 12cm / 
360° with facet, all with ink edge

Item No. Bar Code Description

AR22509
9 003182 225095

4-teilig

0-Point on the edge of all Set squares.

PLASTIC FREE
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29College Set Squares

College Set Square 45° and 60°
	· Made of transparent polystyrene
	· With ink edge and facets for drawing of precise 

lines
	· 0-point on the edge of the 90° angle
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve

College Geometry Set, 4 Pcs., 
Ruler 30 cm
	· Made of transparent polystyrene
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve
	· Contents: Ruler 30cm with facet, set square 45° 

scale 145mm with facet, set square 60° scale 
205mm with facet, half-circle protractor 10cm 
with facet, all with ink edge (except half-circle)Item No. Bar Code Angle, Scale, Hypotenuse

AR23420
9 003182 234202

45°, 14.5 cm, 20 cm

AR23425
9 003182 234257

45°, 18 cm, 25 cm

AR23430
9 003182 234301

45°, 22 cm, 30 cm

AR23620
9 003182 236206

60°, 20 cm, 23 cm

AR23625
9 003182 236251

60°, 25 cm, 30 cm

AR23630
9 003182 236305

60°, 30.5 cm, 35 cm

AR23802
9 003182 238026

45°, Hyp. 25 cm
30°-60° Hyp. 30 cm

AR23805
9 003182 238057

45°, Hyp. 30 cm
30°-60° Hyp. 35 cm

AR23802

AR23805

Item No. Bar Code Description

AR23509
9 003182 235094

4 pieces

PLASTIC FREE
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30 Adjustable Set Squares / Prism Ruler

Item No. Bar Code Description

AR23408
9 003182 234080

Leg 20 cm -  8“

AR23410
9 003182 234103

Leg 25 cm - 10“

AR23412
9 003182 234127

Leg 30 cm - 12“

Adjustable Set Square
The ARISTO adjustable set square with a leg of 20 cm 
and facets at all three edges for drawing of precise 
lines is made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®, 3.5mm thick. 
This dimensionally stable material guarantees the 
unique top quality. 

One side of the isosceles set square is adjustable 
so that with a constant guide edge (0-line) the 
functionality of a square and a protractor can be 
combined.

The degree scales 0° to 45° and 90° to 45° (in 
1/2° increments) are offset in white, continuously 
adjustable and fixable with a screw. A red mark 
enables exact adjustment.

	· Made of 3.5 mm thick crystal-clear Plexiglas®
	· Continuously adjustable angle from 0° to 90° 

(1/2° scale 0° to 45°)
	· Facets for drawing of precise lines
	· Constant guide edge

College Prism Ruler 30 cm, 2 Scales, 
with Handle
The college prism ruler with a length of 30 cm has a 
continuous handle. Both sides have a scale stamping, 
one has a mm-scale and the other one a 1/2 mm-
scale. College prism rulers are made of polystyrene.

	· Made of transparent polystyrene
	· With handle
	· With facet at the mm- and the 1/2mm-scale 
	· Packed in a bag

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR2303399 30 cm - im Kunststoff Beutel

with Handle

PLASTIC FREE
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31Rulers made of Plexiglas®

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR1431
9 003182 014316

15 cm

AR1432
9 003182 014323

20 cm

AR1433
9 003182 014330

30 cm

AR1434
9 003182 014347

40 cm

AR1435
9 003182 014354

50 cm

AR1438
9 003182 014385

80 cm

AR1440
9 003182 014408

100 cm

AR1431

AR1433

Lengths up to 100 cm

Ruler, Transparent
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Facet for drawing of precise lines
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing of the mm-scale
	· mm-scale and inscription in accordance with the 

Ö-Norm
	· FSC-certified carton packaging

PLASTIC FREE
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32 College & Contrast Rulers

College Ruler, Transparent
	· Made of transparent polystyrene
	· With facet at the mm-scale
	· With ink edge on the top 
	· With pin hole
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve

Contrast Ruler
	· Made of synthetics in transparent orange to 

increase contrast
	· With ink edge on the top
	· With pin hole
	· Packed in a bag

College Wooden Ruler
	· Made of birchwood
	· With pin hole
	· Reinforced with a steel edge
	· Packed on a skin card in a bag

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR23017
9 003182 230174

16 cm

AR23022 20 cm

AR23030
9 003182 230303

30 cm

AR23040
9 003182 230402

40 cm

AR23050
9 003182 230501

50 cm

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR22020 20 cm

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR23317 17 cm

AR23330 30 cm

PLASTIC FREE
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33Flex Rulers

Item No. Bar Code Scale, Color

AR230319
30 cm,

green, orange, pink

All Flex rulers are extremely flexible

Flex Ruler, Extremely Flexible
	· Nearly unbreakable
	· Made of flexible synthetics
	· Suitable as symmetry ruler
	· mm-scale and facet at both sides
	· With pin hole



34 Alu-Rulers / Cutting-Rulers

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR15021 20 cm

AR15031
9 003182 150311

30 cm

AR15051
9 003182 150519

50 cm

AR16101 100 cm

Slip-resistant rubber strip

Aluminium Cutting Ruler, mm- and 
Inch-Scale
ARISTO aluminium rulers are made of anodized 
aluminium, having a rubber strip underneath to 
prevent slipping during drawing and cutting.

	· Silver-coloured made of anodized aluminium
	· Slip-resistant rubber strip underneath 
	· Facet at both sides
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve

Cutting Ruler, Red Cutting Edge
ARISTO cutting rulers are made of crystal-clear acryl 
glass. This dimensionally stable material and the 
abrasion-proof deep embossing guarantee the unique 
top quality. At one side the rulers have a cutting edge 
marked red and at the other one a facet at the mm-
scale for drawing of precise lines.

Additional scales suitable as symmetry scale (central 
0-point) and as parallel ruler (5mm grid) are special 
features of the cutting rulers.

	· Made of crystal-clear acryl glass, 3mm thick
	· Also suitable as symmetry and parallel ruler
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing 
	· With mm-scale (300mm) and facet
	· Cutting edge marked red
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR15430
9 003182 154302

30 cm

AR15450
9 003182 154500

50 cm

All lenghts
packaged
platic free.
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35Triangular Reduction Scales

Triangular Reduction Scale
The high-value ARISTO triangular reduction scales 
with a length of 30cm have three coloured grooves 
helping to find the selected reduction fast. The 
attached plastic quiver is suitable for storage, 
protecting the contents in an optimal way.

	· Made of white synthetics
	· Suitable for engineering (G)
	· Coloured grooves to indicate the reductions
	· Packed and protected in a plastic quiver

	· AR1314/1 = G-Engineering
	· AR1314/2 = B-Architect
	· AR1314/3 = A-Architect
	· AR1314/4 = F-Engineering
	· AR1314/5 = D-Vocational school
	· AR1314/6 = C-Measurement
	· AR1314/7 = E-Measurement

College Triangular Reduction Scale
College triangular reduction scales with a length of 
30cm have three coloured grooves helping to find 
the selected reduction fast.

	· Made of white synthetics
	· Coloured grooves to indicate the reductions
	· In blister-pack

	· AR23701 = F-Engineering
	· AR23702 = A-Architect
	· AR23703 = D-Vocational school
	· AR23704 = B-Architect
	· AR23705 = C-Measurement

Item No. Bar Code Reductions (1:)

AR1314/1
9 003182 131419

:15 :20 :25 :33 1/3 
:50 :100

AR1314/2
9 003182 131426

:100 :200 :250 :300 :400 :500

AR1314/3
9 003182 131433

:20 :25 :50 :75 :100 :125

AR1314/4
9 003182 131440

:2,5 :5 :10 :20 :50 :100

AR1314/5
9 003182 131457

:20 :25 :33 1/3 
:50 :75 :100

AR1314/6
9 003182 131464

:500 :1000 :1250 :1500
:2000 :2500

AR1314/7
9 003182 131471

:25 :50 :100 :200 :1440 :2880

protected in 
plastic quiver

Item No. Bar Code Reductions (1:)

AR23701EB :2,5 :5 :10 :20 :50 :100

AR23702EB :20 :25 :50 :75 :100 :125

AR23703EB
:20 :25 :33 1/3 

:50 :75 :100

AR23704EB :100 :200 :250 :300 :400 :500

AR23705EB
:500 :1000 :1250 :1500

:2000 :2500

PLASTIC FREE
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36 Pocket Gauges

Item No. Bar Code Fans / Reductions (1:)

AR1322
9 003182 013227

4 Fächer / :625 :750 :1000 :1250 :1500 
:2000 :2500 :5000

AR1323
9 003182 013234

5 Fächer / :10 :15 :20 :25 :30 :33 1/3 :40 
:50 :75 :125

Also available with single or multicolored  
individual advertising impression.

Pocket Gauge
ARISTO pocket gauges are handy tools in pocket size 
with precisely stamped scales on the fans, packed in 
an exclusive solid leather case.

	· Fans made of white synthetics 
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing  
	· Protected in a solid leather case

PLASTIC FREE
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37T-Squares

T-Square, mm-Scale
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas® (header out of 

beechwood)
	· Connection between blade and header reinforced 

with plastic 
	· With mm-scale
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing
	· With pin hole
	· In cardboard packaging

College T-Square, 
mm- and Inch-Scale
	· Made of transparent polystyrene 
	· mm- and inch-scale
	· Ink edge on the top
	· With pin hole

T-Square
	· Made of crystal-clear Plexiglas® (header out of 

beechwood)
	· Connection between blade and header reinforced 

with plastic 
	· Abrasion-proof deep embossing
	· With pin hole
	· In cardboard packaging

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR1906T 60 cm

AR1907T
9 003182 190713

70 cm

AR1910T
9 003182 191017

100 cm

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR1907
9 003182 019076

70 cm

AR1910
9 003182 019106

100 cm

Locking of T-Square 
blade and T-Suare 
head  reinforced by 
plastics.

Item No. Bar Code Scale

AR23174
9 003182 231744

40 cm

AR23176
9 003182 231768

60 cm

AR23177
9 003182 231775

75 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



38

Our high-quality drawing boards impress 
with well-thought-out details and superior 
workmanship. The board’s body is made 
of impact-resistant, non-reflective plastic, 
which ensures durability and comfortable 
working even with intensive use. Non-slip 
pads on the bottom of the board guaran-
tee a firm hold on any work surface.

The magnetic clamping rail with integrated 
viewing window allows precise control of 
the sheet stop, while the compass scale 
facilitates quick and precise adjustment of 
radii.

The drawing rail with 2-point guide runs 
smoothly and securely – supported by the 
ergonomically shaped handle with innova-
tive “stop-and-go” mechanism and free-
wheel clutch for smooth movements and 
precise line guidance. 

Guiderails on the drawing rail enable the 
precise attachment of accessories such as 
a drawing head, angle drawing tool, or 
quick-drawing triangle. The quick-drawing 
triangle included allows for precise measu-
ring and drawing in one step – ideal for 
school, university, or technical drawing at 
work.

Drawing Boards by ARISTO
Made in Germany



39Geo-Board / Profi Plus Board

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7044
9 003182 070442

A4

AR70449 A4 in Carry Bag

AR7033
9 003182 070336

A3

AR70339 A3 in Carry Bag

Geo-Board Drawing Board
	· Drawing board made of solid and non-reflecting 

plastic
	· Antislip protection on the lower side 
	· Magnetic clamping rail with window for controlling 

the paper margin 
	· Compass plotting scale for picking off radii quickly
	· Straight edge with 2-point guidance
	· Ergonomic grip with stop-and-go and free-running 

mechanism
	· Guidance bars on the straight edge for precise use of 

accessories such as drawing head and rapid set square 
	· Rapid set square for measuring and drawing
	· Product quality “Made in Germany“
	· Corresponds to ÖNORM A2133
	· Drawing board comes with straight edge and rapid set 

square in a solid cardboard box

Profi Plus Drawing Board
	· Drawing board made of shock-resistant plastic, with 

inclination elements
	· Antislip protection on the lower side 
	· Compass plotting scale for picking off radii quickly
	· 2 magnetic clamping rails with window for controlling 

the paper margin 
	· Straight edge with 2-point guidance
	· Ergonomic grip with stop-and-go and free-running 

mechanism
	· Guidance bars on the straight edge for precise use of 

accessories such as drawing head and rapid set square 
	· Additional stopping rocker
	· Rapid set square for measuring and drawing
	· Product quality “Made in Germany“
	· Drawing board comes with straight edge and rapid set 

square in the ARISTO Studio Case A3

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7035
9 003182 070350

A3 in Studio Case

Geo-Board and Profi Plus-
Board inclusive rapid set 
square AR7090

ARISTO Geo-Board is safely 
packed in a robust cardboard 
case.

PLASTIC FREE
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College Drawing Board
	· Drawing board made of shock-resistant plastic
	· Guidance bars on the straight edge for precise use 

of accessories such as drawing head and rapid set 
square

	· Antislip protection on the lower side
	· Magnetic clamping rail with window for 

controlling the paper margin 
	· Product quality “Made in Germany“
	· Drawing board A4 comes with straight edge

Economy Drawing Board
	· Drawing board made of shock-resistant plastic
	· Guidance bars on the straight edge for precise use 

of accessories such as drawing head and rapid set 
square

	· Antislip protection on the lower side
	· Magnetic clamping rail with window for 

controlling the paper margin 
	· Product quality “Made in Germany“
	· Drawing board A3 comes with straight edge

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7040
9 003182 070404

A4

AR7030
9 003182 070305

A3

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7031
9 003182 070312

A3

College Board / Economy Board



41Drawing Board Accessories

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7064
9 003182 070640

A4

AR7063
9 003182 070633

A3

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7074
9 003182 070749

A4

AR7073
9 003182 070732

A3

Carry Bag for ARISTO Drawing Boards
	· Made of solid plastic
	· Suitable for alle ARISTO drawing boards
	· Exterior black, interior red
	· With belt and handle 
	· With inside pockets for drawing tools

Replacement bar for Drawing Boards
	· Guidance bars on the straight edge for precise use 

of accessories such as drawing head and rapid set 
square

	· Product quality “Made in Germany“

Tilters for ARISTO Drawing Boards
Two tilters allow the inclination oft the drawing board 
and care for economical comfort.

Studio Case for ARISTO Drawing Boards
	· Made of solid plastic 
	· Reinforced side parts with guide bars
	· Suitable for all ARISTO drawing boards
	· Colour combination beige/grey
	· With handle

Item No. Bar Code for

AR7080
9 003182 070800

College-Board A3

AR7081
9 003182 070817

College-Board A4

AR7084
9 003182 070848

Economy-Board A3

AR7085
9 003182 070855

Geo-Board A3

AR7086
9 003182 070862

Geo-Board A4

Item No. Bar Code

AR7088
9 003182 070886

2 tilters



42 Drawing Board Accessories

Small Drawing Head
	· Suitable for all ARISTO drawing boards
	· For angles between 0° and 90° 
	· With ink knobs
	· Ergonomical grip 

Drawing Head
	· Suitable for all ARISTO drawing boards
	· Break mechanism to lock in the position on 

straight edge
	· Fine adjustment for any angle
	· For angles between 0° and 90° 
	· With ink knobs
	· Ergonomic grip 

Rapid Set Square
The transparent rapid set square with hypotenuse 22 
cm equipped with grip and ink knobs, offers direct and 
indirect measuring of distances and angles, drawing 
horizontal and vertical lines as well as hatching.

Item No. Bar Code For Angles

AR7092
9 003182 070923

0° and 90°

Item No. Bar Code For Angles

AR7094
9 003182 070947

0° and 90°

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR7090
9 003182 070909

22 cm



43Drafting Machines & Accessories

Drafting Machine A1 or A2 complete
	· Drafting machine and drafting table for paper 

size: 
A1 (board size 700 x 1.000 mm) 
A2 (board size  600 x 700 mm)

	· Tilters for 4 steps (0° / 15° / 30° / 40°) with 
antislip protection

	· Ball-bearing parallel straight edge with stop-and-
go and free-running mechanism 

	· Inclusive drawing head

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7011
9 003182 070114

A1

AR7012
9 003182 070121

A2

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7012ZW
2 clamps for 
A1 and A2

Special Clamps 
	· For Drafting Machines:  

A1 (board size 700 x 1.000 mm) 
A2 (board size  600 x 700 mm)

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR7021
9 003182 070213

Drafting Machine without table, A1

AR7022
9 003182 070220

Drafting Machine without table, A2

Drafting Machine A1 or A2
The drafting machine A1 or A2 combines a high-
precision aluminium guide track, the parallel straight 
edge and the drawing head AR7094. With two 
special clamps it can be easily fixed on the drafting 
table as well as on tables up to 30 mm thickness. 

	· Drafting Machine for paper size:  
A1 (board size 700 x 1.000 mm) 
A2 (board size  600 x 700 mm)

	· Ball-bearing straight edge with stop-and-go and 
free-running mechanism 

	· Inclusive drawing head and special clamps



44 Titel hier eingeben

•	 Rapid adjustment compass - Com-
pass with spindle and middle-wheel ad-
justment. Available without hinge, with 
one or two hinges.
•	 Rapid adjustment compass wi-

thout push-button - Compass with 
fast- moving spindle. Depending on 
the model, readjustment of the mo-
vement is mostly possible.

•	 Rapid adjustment compass with 
push-button - Compass with smoo-
th spindle. You can activate the ra-
pid adjustment with the push-but-
tons, afterwards carrying out the 
fine adjustment by means of the 
middle-wheel. This ensures that the 
adjusted measurement will not chan-
ge when you put the compass aside. 
Available without hinge, with one or 
two hinges.

General Description of our
ARISTO Compasses

•	 General-purpose compass - Compass 
without spindle and middle-wheel ad-
justment. Available without hinge, with 
one or two hinges

•	 Small bow compass  - Compass with 
smooth spindle. The adjustment of the 
measurement can only be carried out 
with the middle-wheel. Available wi-
thout hinge, with one or two hinges.

•	 Beam compass - Special compass for 
drawing very big circles (up to 1280mm 
Ø).



45College Compass

Small College Compass
	· Legs made of zinc die-cast,
	· Max. Durchmesser des Zeichenkreises: 240 mm
	· The compass comes in a transparent case
	· AR55042: Head with waved grip and needle 

protection in neon colours
	· AR55040: Head with waved grip without needle 

protection in burgundy

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø / Color

AR55042
115 mm / up to 240 mm 
4 x mint, 4 x red, 4 x blue

AR55040
9 003182 550401

115 mm / up to 240 mm  
12 x burgundy/silver

in a transparent case

AR55042 AR55040

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55030
9 003182 550302

135 mm / bis 360 mm

Small College Compass
	· Legs made of zinc die-cast, black silver
	· Plastic head with waved grip, burgundy
	· Hinge for inserts of 3.5 mm Ø
	· Hinged needle inserts
	· Max. circle radius: 360 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 1 spare lead in 

a transparent case



46 College Compass

Rapid Adjustment Compass College
	· Legs of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Waved plastic head, burgundy
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads in 

a solid transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55441
9 003182 554416

170 mm / up to 340 mm

Small College Compass
	· Legs made of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Plastic head with waved grip, burgundy
	· Max. circle radius: 240 mm
	· The compass comes with a lead sharpener and a 

box of 1 spare lead in a transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55035
9 003182 550357

115 mm / up to 240 mm



47College Compass

Rapid Adjustment Compass College Set
	· Legs of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Waved plastic head, burgundy
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm, with extension bar 

520mm
	· The compass comes with an extension bar, a 

universal adapter, a box of 2 spare leads and a 
spare needle in a solid transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55448
9 003182 554485

170 mm / up to 520 mm



48 College Compass Sets

Geo Drawing Set, 6 pieces
High quality school set consisting of:
	· Original ARISTO Geodreieck® 16 cm  

(Awarded with the Austrian environmental 
label)	

	· Fine lead mechanical pencil Geo-Pen 0.5 black
	· ARISTO Pigment Liner 0.5, black
	· Rapid Adjustment Compass College
	· Box of spare leads
	· Eraser Studio 30

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR80090 6 pieces

VD23621 Display with 6 x AR80090

College School Set, 5 pieces
	· Legs of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Black plastic head waved
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads 

and a spare needle, a fine-lead mechanical pencil 
0.5mm, fine-leads 0.5HB and a universal adapter 
in a high-value transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR80084 5 pieces



49College Compass Sets

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR80064 5 pieces

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR80078 9 pieces

College School Set, 5 pieces
	· Legs of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Waved plastic head, burgundy
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
	· Compass comes with a box of: 

- 2 spare leads 
- 1 spare needle 
- Fine-lead mechanical pencil 0.5 mm 
- Fine-leads 0.5mm HB 
- Eraser 
- In a high-value transparent case

College School Set, 9 pieces 
	· Legs made of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Black plastic head and push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm, with extension bar 

520 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of compass spare 

parts (2 spare leads, 1 spare needle, 1 spare nut), 
an ARISTO fine-lead mechanical pencil Geo-Pen 
0.5mm, fine-leads 0.5 HB, one pigment liner 
College 0.5mm and 0.7mm each, a universal 
adapter, an eraser ARISTO Studio 20 and an 
extension bar in a high-value transparent case



50 Studio Compass

Rapid Adjustment Compass Studio 
	· Legs matt nickel-plated
	· Black plastic head
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
Model AR55620
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads in  

a transparent case 
Model AR55628
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads  

and an extension bar in a transparent case

Rapid Adjustment Compass Studio 
	· Legs made of zinc die-cast, silver
	· Black plastic head and push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
Modell AR55700
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads in  

a transparent case 
Modell AR55705
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads  

and a universal adapter in a transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55620
9 003182 556205

170 mm / up to 340 mm

AR55628
9 003182 556281

170 mm / up to 340 mm

VD55973 3 x AR55620 / 3x AR55700

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55700
9 003182 557004

170 mm / up to 340 mm

AR55705
9 003182 557059

170 mm / up to 340 mm

universal adapter



51Studio Compass

Rapid Adjustment Compass Studio Silver 
	· Legs made of zinc die-cast, varnished silver
	· Plastic head with waved grip, varnished silver
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 patented hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads 

and a spare needle in a transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55630
9 003182 556304

170 mm / up to 340 mm

VD55910 6 x AR55630



52 Beam Compass / Geo Compass

Geo Compass
	· Legs of solid metal, silver
	· Solid metal head and waved grip, silver
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for adjustment of the 

measurement
	· Two hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Modell AR55425: 

Max. circle radius: 265 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 refills and a 

universal adapter in a transparent case
	· Model AR55429: 

Max. radius of the circle: 265 mm, with extension 
bar 500 mm

	· The compass comes with a box of 2 refills, 
extension bar and universal adapter in a 
transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55425 155 mm / 265 mm

AR55429 155 mm / 500 mm

AR55425 AR55429

Item No. Bar Code  max. circle Ø

AR59000
9 003182 590001

1280 mm

Beam Compass 
	· 2 aluminium beams à 330 mm for circles up to 

1280 mm Ø
	· 2 plastic runners for 3.5 mm shank
	· Plastic coupling for link of the beam sections
	· Fine-lead insert inclusive adapter
	· One lead, needle, ruling pen insert each and a 

box of 2 spare leads
	· Packaged in a cardboard sleeve



53TopLine Compass - Black Edition

TopLine Rapid-Adjustment Compass,
without hinges, Black Edition NEW

	· Legs made of die-cast zinc with a matte black 
finish

	· Head and handle applications made of plastic
	· Robust, fast-running spindle with center wheel for 

fine adjustment
	· Two knurled screws for adjusting the spindle 

movement
	· Max. diameter of the drawing circle: 370 mm 
	· Scope of delivery: Compass and box with 2 spare 

compass leads in a transparent case

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR55778-25

VD559836-
25

6 x AR55778-25

TopLine Rapid-Adjustment Compass & 
Studio Pen Set, Black Edition NEW

Item No. Bar Code Contents

AR55811
Topline Compass without hinges,

Fine lead pencil 0.5 mm

VD559835-
25

6 x Geocover 3in1 Black Edition,
6 x TopLine Black Edition Set



54 TopLine Compass

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR55775-19

AR55776-19

AR55815

AR55816

AR55818

AR55819

VD559829
je 3 x 

   

VD559830
je 6 x 

   

TopLine Rapid Adjustment Compass,
with hinges
	· Legs of zinc die-cast varnished in colour
	· Plastic head and handle applications
	· Solid fast-moving spindle with middle-wheel for 

fine adjustment
	· 2 screws for adjusting the movement of the 

spindle
	· 2 patented hinges for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 370 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads in 

a transparent plastic case

VD559829 AR559830



55TopLine Compass Sets

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR55801

AR55808

AR55809

VD55922
je 3 x 

   

TopLine Rapid Adjustment Compass & 
Studio Pen Set

VD55922

TopLine Rapid Adjustment Compass,
with Adapter

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR55748

AR55782

VD55921 6 x AR55748

VD55921



56 BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass - Nature Series

BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass, Nature 
Series, without hinge
	· Legs of zinc die-cast in trendy-colours
	· Waved plastic head in grey
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads in 

our new colored case

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR552811-
20

rock

AR552812-
20

lava

AR552813-
20

forest

VD55954
Display with each 

6 x rock, lava, forest
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BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass, hinges
	· Legs of zinc die-cast, trend-colors
	· Black plastic head waved
	· 2 push-buttons
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Max. circle radius: 340 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 spare leads in 

the new colored case

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR552741-
20

blue

AR552742-
20

green

AR552744-
23

lavender

VD559840
Display with each 6 x blue, green, 

lavender

VD559845
Display with each 2 x blue, green, 

lavender

with two hinges



58 BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass - IRIS

BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass, IRIS NEW 
without hinges
	· Legs made of die-cast zinc in IRIS design 
	· Grooved plastic head, black
	· Two locking buttons 
	· Spindle with center wheel for fine adjustment 
	· Holder for inserts Ø 4.0 mm 
	· Max. diameter of the drawing circle: 340 mm 
	· Scope of delivery: Compass and box with 2 spare 

compass leads in a new colored case

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR552814-
24

bright iris

AR552815-
24

dark iris

VD55956 6 x light, 6 x dark

VD60501 12 x Compass IRIS, 30 x Studio Pen



59BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass - NeoChrome

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR552816-
26

neochrome metallic

VD552816-
12

12 x AR552816-26

VD552816-
6

  6 x AR552816-26

BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass, 
NeoChrome NEW, without hinges
	· Legs made of die-cast zinc in NeoChrome design 

(metallic effect) 
	· Grooved plastic head, black
	· Two locking buttons 
	· Spindle with center wheel for fine adjustment 
	· Max. diameter of the drawing circle: 340 mm 
	· Scope of delivery: Compass and box with 2 spare 

compass- leads in a case

with new
metallic effect



60 BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass - Shadow

BTS Rapid Adjustment Compass, 
Shadow NEW, with hinge
	· Legs made of die-cast zinc, black 
	· Grooved plastic head, black 
	· Two locking buttons 
	· Spindle with center wheel for fine adjustment 
	· Two hinges 
	· Holder for inserts Ø 4.0 mm 
	· Scope of delivery: Compass and box with 2 

compass replacement leads in case

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR55250



61Profi Compass

Item No. Bar Code Length / max. circle Ø

AR55510
9 003182 555109

170 mm / 400 mm

AR55518
9 003182 555185

170 mm / 640 mm

VD55519 6 x AR55510

Rapid Adjustment Compass Profi 
	· Legs made of matt nickel-plated brass
	· Plastic head with waved grip, burgundy
	· 4 push-buttons, 2 each on the front and the rear 

side
	· Spindle with middle-wheel for fine adjustment
	· 2 hinges
	· Hole for inserts of 4.0 mm Ø
	· Model AR55510: 

Max. circle radius: 400 mm
	· The compass comes with a box of 2 refills and a 

spare needle in a transparent case
	· Model AR55518: 

Max. circle radius: 400 mm, with extension bar 
640 mm

	· The compass comes with an extension bar, a box 
of 2 refills and a spare needle in a transparent 
case

AR55510 with
Adapter

AR55518 with
extension bar
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Item No. Bar Code Contents

AR59965EB
15 replacement leads, 

sanding surface

Compass replacement leads 
in Eco-Blister
	· 15 pcs. compass replacement leads 25mm HB, 

with line width 2 mm
	· Packed in a transparent box with a sanding 

surface with sealing cap

Box of Compass Spare Leads 25 mm
	· 2 compass spare leads HB, length 25mm,  

line-width 2 mm
	· In a plastic box with mounted cap

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR59970
9 003182 599707

25 mm

Compass Sharpener
	· Made of grey plastic with stainless steel blade
	· Precise sharpening (tapered conus) of compass 

leads with a line-width of 2 mm

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR59960 grey

Compass Spare Leads
	· 5 boxes with 6 compass spare leads HB each, 

length 25mm, line-width 2mm
	· Boxes with mounted cap in a transparent box

Item No. Bar Code

AR59973
9 003182 599738

Compass Accessories
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Item No. Bar Code

AR59850
9 003182 598502

Universal Compass Insert, Black,  
3.5 mm/4 mm, Blister 
	· Universal compass insert made of black plastic 

and stainless steel
	· For bore holes of 3.5 and 4.0 mm dia. (peg)
	· For drawing instruments with a maximum shank 

dia. of 11.5 mm
	· Blister pack

Universal Compass Insert, Burgundy
	· Universal compass insert made of burgundy 

coloured plastic 
	· For bore holes of 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm dia. (14 

mm minimum depth)
	· For drawing instruments with a maximum shank 

dia. of 11.5 mm

Universal Compass Insert, Black 
	· Universal compass insert made of black plastic
	· For bore holes of 4.0 mm dia. (peg)
	· For drawing instruments with a maximum shank 

dia of 11.5 mm

Combi Compass Insert for ARISTO mg1 
and ARISTO Lead Insert 
	· Universal compass insert made of transparent 

plastic and stainless steel
	· For taking up ARISTO mg1 technical drawing pens 

and ARISTO lead insert
	· Firm connection between drawing instruments 

and compass

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR59855
9 003182 598557

burgundy

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR59860-
SZ

black

Item No. Bar Code

AR59870
9 003182 598700

Compass Accessories
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Item No. Bar Code Length

AR59820
9 003182 598205

116 mm

Ruling Pen with Holder 
	· Stainless steel pen with screw
	· Black plastic grip
	· Suitable for precise carving of lines
	· Very popular with calligraphers

Extension Bar 150mm for General-
Purpose Compasses, Black
	· Extension bar for insert compasses with a hole of 

4 mm (peg dia.) 
	· Matt nickel-plated / connection part made of 

black plastic

Item No. Bar Code Length / Color

AR59950
9 003182 599509

150 mm / black
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Fine-Lead Insert 
	· Fine-lead insert made of black plastic and stainless 

steel 
	· For fine-leads 0.5 mm
	· Perfect in combination with ARISTO combi 

compass insert

Item No. Bar Code

AR59900
9 003182 599004

Compass Accessories, 228 pieces
	· 228 spare parts
	· Comprehensive assortment of needles, needle 

shoes, nuts, screws and spindles
	· Clearly arranged and packed in a transparent box

Item No. Bar Code

AR59600



66 Titel hier eingeben

The new ARISTO MG1 PRO ink pen is 
available in 16-line widths and features 
a drawing tip made of high-quality 
polished stainless steel. It impresses 
with its outstanding ISO-standardized 
precision, reliability, and functionality.

It can be used on a variety of surfaces 
such as drawing paper, transparent 
paper, or drawing paper. The new 
and longer shaft ensures comfortable 
handling for both creative and technical 
drawing applications.

MG1 PRO ink pens offer fast, drip-
free writing, even ink flow, and a 
revolutionary refill system without 
cartridge replacement and without ink 
loss.

In addition, the cap can be quickly 
opened with just one hand thanks to 
its innovative click closure. The double 
seal in the cap provides a hermetic seal 
and prevents the ink pen from drying 
out. The transparent barrel allows you 
to check the ink level at any time.

The new ARISTO ink pen -
MG1 PRO



67MG1 PRO Ink Pen

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR63010
9 003182 630103

     0,10 mm

AR63013
9 003182 630134

     0,13 mm

AR63018
9 003182 630189

     0,18 mm

AR63020
9 003182 630202

     0,20 mm

AR63025
9 003182 630257

     0,25 mm

AR63030
9 003182 630301

     0,30 mm

AR63035
9 003182 630356

     0,35 mm

AR63040
9 003182 630400

     0,40 mm

AR63050
9 003182 630509

     0,50 mm

AR63060
9 003182 630608

     0,60 mm

AR63070
9 003182 630707

     0,70 mm

AR63080
9 003182 630806

     0,80 mm

AR63100
9 003182 631001

     1,00 mm

AR63120
9 003182 631209

     1,20 mm

AR63140
9 003182 631407

     1,40 mm

AR63200
9 003182 632008

     2,00 mm

MG1 PRO Ink Pen UPDATE

Double-sealed drafting 
pen. No drying up – less 

cleaning.

Easy handling with one 
hand. Click, cap off – ready 

to work, Click, cap on – 
firmly closed.

Durable, chrome-plated
drafting pen nib.

Does not drip or smudge.

Easy and clean refilling. 
No need to buy expen-

sive refills.

Ink level always visible 
due to the transparent 

barrel.

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



68 MG1 PRO Replacement Nib & Sets

MG1 PRO Replacement Nib
für Ink Pen UPDATE

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR64010
9 003182 640102

     0,10 mm

AR64013
9 003182 640133

     0,13 mm

AR64018
9 003182 640188

     0,18 mm

AR64020
9 003182 640201

     0,20 mm

AR64025
9 003182 640256

     0,25 mm

AR64030
9 003182 640300

     0,30 mm

AR64035
9 003182 640355

     0,35 mm

AR64040
9 003182 640409

     0,40 mm

AR64050
9 003182 640508

     0,50 mm

AR64060
9 003182 640607

     0,60 mm

AR64070
9 003182 640706

     0,70 mm

AR64080
9 003182 640805

     0,80 mm

AR64100
9 003182 641000

     1,00 mm

AR64120
9 003182 641208

     1,20 mm

AR64140
9 003182 641406

     1,40 mm

AR64200
9 003182 642007

     2,00 mm

MG1 PRO Ink Pen Studio Set UPDATE

	· Contents: 3 or 4 pcs. of the MG1 PRO Ink Pen 
- 23 ml Indian ink black 
- 1 x ARISTO Combi Compass Insert 
- 1 x ARISTO Geo- Pen 0,5mm with a box of  
  12 spare leads 
- 1 x ARISTO Studio 20 Eraser 

	· In a high-value transparent case
	· Developed and manufactured in Austria

Item No. Bar Code Contents

AR64150
9 003182 641505

0,35 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

AR64151
9 003182 641512

0,20 / 0,35 / 0,70 mm

AR64152
9 003182 641529

0,25 / 0,35 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

AR64154 0,20 / 0,30 / 0,50 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G
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Item No. Bar Code Contents

AR64308
9 003182 643080

0,25 / 0,35 / 0,50 mm

AR64310 0,25 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

AR64311 0,35 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

Item No. Bar Code Contents

AR64300 0,35 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

AR64400 0,25 / 0,35 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

MG1 PRO Ink Pen College Set UPDATE

	· Contents:  
- 3 of the MG1 PRO Ink Pen 
- 23 ml Indian ink black  
- 1 x ARISTO Geo- Pen 0,5mm with a box of  
  12 spare leads 

	· In a high-value transparent case
	· Developed and manufactured in Austria

MG1 PRO Ink Pen Basic Set UPDATE

	· Contents:  
- 3 pcs. of the MG1 PRO Ink Pen 
- 23 ml Indian ink black

	· In a high-value transparent case
	· Developed and manufactured in Austria
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MG1 PRO Indian Ink, 23ml
The ARISTO Indian ink convinces by high opacity, 
very good light-resistance and adhesion. The ink is 
easy-flowing and insusceptible to finger prints on the 
drawing surface. It is waterproof, resistant to lead-
eraser, reproducible und fast drying.

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR64803
9 003182 648030

red

AR64805
9 003182 648054

yellow

AR64807
9 003182 648078

green

AR64809
9 003182 648092

blue

AR64814
9 003182 648146

brown

AR64817
9 003182 648177

black

AR64818
9 003182 648184

white

Eraser Geo TB 020 NEW

	· Particularly suitable for creative users and 
technical drawing 

	· For polymer/graphite and ink lines

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR87320 62 x 22 x 12 mm
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Item No. Bar Code Length

AR24790
9 003182 247905

225 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR24840 60 x 90 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR24850
9 003182 248506

120 mm

AR24855
9 003182 248551

24 x Glass Eraser

Eraser Shield
By means of the ARISTO eraser shield made of 
stainless steel in format 90 x 60 mm and with 15 
different eraser guides, you can erase only the 
undesired areas by covering the remaining ones.

Glass Eraser
The pencil-shaped ARISTO glass eraser with a length 
of 120 mm is suitable for erasing ink, Indian ink, lead 
pencil and for removing rust and oxidation residues. 
A white-black plastic barrel contains a glass brush of 
40 mm length with a diameter of 4 mm, fixed by a 
brass tip. The ARISTO glass eraser is even suitable for 
corrections on pressure plates.

	· Pencil-shaped
	· For ink, Indian ink and pencil lines
	· For removing rust and oxidation residues

Drawing Broom
Equipped with a wooden shaft of 225 mm length 
and 4 rows of genuine horsehair, the ARISTO 
drawing broom cares for clean work while doing 
handicrafts, drawing, erasing or sharpening. 

	· With wooden shaft
	· Made of genuine horsehair
	· For clean work while doing handicrafts, drawing, 

erasing or sharpening

Cleaning Fluid for Ink Pen MG1 PRO, 
100 ml
The ARISTO cleaning fluid is perfectly suitable for cle-
aning ARISTO mg1 technical drawing pens and ARIS-
TO pen tips, to be used undiluted in a cleaning con-
tainer. 100 ml fluid come in a handy plastic bottle.

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR64850 100 ml



72 Pigment Liner

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR23515
9 003182 235155

     0,05 mm

AR23501
9 003182 235018

     0,10 mm

AR23502
9 003182 235025

     0,20 mm

AR23503
9 003182 235032

     0,30 mm

AR23504
9 003182 235049

     0,40 mm

AR23505
9 003182 235056

     0,50 mm

AR23507
9 003182 235070

     0,70 mm

AR23508
9 003182 235087

     0,80 mm

VD23040
5 x 0.05 / 01 / 02 / 03 / 04 / 05 / 

07 / 08

AR23520      Chisel..

AR23522      Round

VD23040

Metal tip made of 
stainless steel.

Pigment Liner
ARISTO Pigment Liners available in 9 line-widths, ink 
are quick-drying and therefore ideal for technical 
drawing with ruler, drawing board and template.

The long metal tip in stainless steel casing cares for 
precise drawing of fine lines.

Filled with lightfast and waterproof black pigmented 
ink, ARISTO Pigment Liners are also perfectly 
suitable for artistic works on paper like sketching, 
illustrations, outlines and lettering.

	· Lightfast and waterproof pigmented black ink 
	· Long metal tip in stainless steel casing
	· Available in 9 line-widths
	· Ideal for drawing with ruler, drawing board and 

templates
	· Perfectly suitable for artistic works on paper



73Pigment Liner Sets

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR23533 0,10 / 0,30 / 0,50 mm

AR23554 0,10/ 0,30 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

VD23613 6 x AR23533

VD23614 6 x AR23554

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR80087
9 003182 800872

0,30 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm

VD23619 6 x AR80087

VD23613 VD23614 VD23619

Pigment Liner Sets
Contents 3 or 4 pieces of pigment liners.

Pigment Liner School Set
	· Contents: 

3 Pigment Liners 0.30 mm, 0.50 mm and 0.70 
mm, 1 fine-lead mechanical pencil Geo-Pen 0.5 
mm incl. 12 spare leads, 1 eraser Studio 30, 
packed in a transparent box



74 Pigment Liner Sets

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR23535
0,05 / 0,40 / 0,80 / 

Chisel / Round

AR23539
0,05 / 0,40 / 0,80 / 

3Fit fine lead mechanical pencil

VD23045
8 x 0,05 / 0,4 / 0,8 / 

Chisel / Round

VD23624 6 x AR23539

VD23625 6 x AR23535

Pigment Liner Kreativ Sets

VD23045VD23625 VD23624



75Geo-Pen

Item No. Bar Code Line width / Shank color

AR85003
9 003182 850037

     0,35 mm / black

AR85005
9 003182 850051

     0,50 mm / black

AR85007
9 003182 850075

     0,70 mm / black

AR85003EB      0,30 mm / Blister

AR85005EB      0,50 mm / Blister

AR85007EB      0,70 mm / Blister

VD85920
7 xAR85003 / 15 x AR85005 / 

8 x AR85007

Geo-Pen EcoblisterVD85920 VD85913

Geo-Pen
	· Ergonomically waved grip zone
	· Spring-mounted lead guide
	· ISO colour-code for line-width 
	· High-value metal clip
	· Equipped with Polymer-leads HB (medium-hard)
	· Integrated eraser

Item No. Bar Code Contents

AR85010
3 x Geo-Pen, 3 x Spare leads, 

Eraser Studio 30

VD85913 6 x AR80087

Geo-Pen Set
	· Geo-Pen 0.35 / 0.5 / 0.7 black
	· Polymer refills  – 60 mm length 
	· 0.35 / 0.5 / 0.7 – Box with 12 spare leads
	· Eraser Studio 30, Best suitable for lead and ink 

pencil lines

built-in
eraser



76 WD1 / 3fit

VD85928

WD1
	· Ergonomically waved grip zone
	· Zero Slider technology for writing until the last 

millimetre
	· Automatic lead feed
	· Spring-mounted lead-guide
	· Fully retractable metal tip
	· Metal push-button
	· ISO colour-code for line-width 
	· High-value metal clip
	· Equipped with Polymer-leads HB (medium-hard)
	· Integrated eraser

Item No. Bar Code Line width / Shank color

AR85103
9 003182 851034

           0,35 mm / black

AR85105
9 003182 851058

           0,50 mm / black

AR85107
9 003182 851072

           0,70 mm / black

AR85105EB          0,50 mm / Blister, Leads

AR85107EB          0,70 mm / Blister, Leads

VD85928
7 x AR85103,  15 x AR85105, 8 x 

AR85107

WD1 Ecoblister

3fit
	· Ergonomically shaped triangular grip zone
	· Fully retractable metal tip 
	· Metal push-button
	· High-value metal clip
	· Equipped with Polymer-leads HB (medium-hard)
	· Integrated removable Maxi eraser

Item No. Bar Code Line width / Shank color

AR85305
9 003182 853052

           0,50 mm / metallicblue

AR85309
9 003182 853090

           0,90 mm / metallicblue

AR85313
9 003182 853137

           1,30 mm / metallicblue

AR85345
9 003182 853458

           0,50 mm / mattsilver

AR85345EB
9 003182 853458

           0,50 mm / with Leads

3fit Ecoblister
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College FLP UPDATE

	· Ergonomically waved grip zone
	· ISO colour-code for line-width
	· High-value metal clip
	· Rigid metallic lead guide
	· Equipped with Polymer-leads HB (medium-hard)
	· Integrated eraser 

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR23553
9 003182 235537

     0,30 mm

AR23555
9 003182 235551

     0,50 mm

AR23557
9 003182 235575

     0,70 mm

AR23559
9 003182 235599

College 3er Set: 0,35 / 0,50 / 0,70 mm
incl. 3 lead refills

AR23556B
     0,50 mm / Blister / 

Leads

VD85909
7 x AR23553,  15 x AR23555, 8 x 

AR23557

VD23559 20 x AR23559

VD85909 VD23559

AR23556B

AR23559



78 D1 / FMS / Black Edition

D1
	· Ergonomically shaped grip zone
	· Metal tip with rigid lead guide
	· ISO colour-code for line-width 
	· Metal push-button
	· High-value metal clip
	· Equipped with Polymer-leads HB (medium-hard)
	· Integrated removable Maxi eraser

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR82503
9 003182 825035

     0,35 mm

AR82505
9 003182 825059

     0,50 mm

AR82507
9 003182 825073

     0,70 mm

VD85942
7 x AR82503, 15 x AR82505,

8 x AR82507

VD85942

FMS 2.0 mm
	· Suitable for drawing, sketching and writing
	· Clip, push-button and grip zone made of solid 

metal
	· Integrated lead-sharpener 
	· Equipped with Polymer-lead 2.0 HB

Fine-lead mechanical pencil,
Black Edition NEW

	· Fine lead pencil “Black Edition” with fully 
retractable metal tip

	· Metal clip 
	· PVC-free eraser under rounded metal push button
	· Soft, ergonomically shaped grip zone
	· Automatic lead feed 
	· Equipped with HB leads

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR82850
9 003182 828500

       2 mm

AR86208
9 003182 862085

6 Leads, 125 mm Length

Item No. Bar Code Line width

AR85500         0,50 mm



79Studio Pen

Item No. Bar Code Line width / Shank color

AR85700
9 003182 857005

           0,50 mm / lightblue

AR85701
9 003182 857012

           0,50 mm / orange

AR85702
9 003182 857029

           0,50 mm / green

AR85704
9 003182 857043

           0,50 mm / black

AR85707
9 003182 857074

           0,70 mm / black

AR85704EB            0,50 mm / Blister

AR85707EB            0,70 mm / Blister

AR85711            0,50 mm / grey

AR85718           0,50 mm / blue

AR85719            0,50 mm / green

VD85903 20 x AR85704, 10 x AR85707

VD85906
10 x AR85700,   10 x AR85701 

10 x AR85702

VD85908
5 x AR85700,   5 x AR85701 
5 x AR85702, 15 x AR85704

VD85903 VD85906 VD85908

Studio Pen
	· Ergonomic grip zone
	· Fully retractable metal guide tube
	· High-value metal clip
	· Equipped with Polymer-leads HB (medium-hard)
	· Integrated eraser

Studio Pen Ecoblister



80 Fine lead mechanical pencils Accessories

Spare erasers for fine-lead pencils

Item No. Bar Code Pcs. / for fine lead pencil

AR86913
9 003182 869138

5 pcs. / FLP

AR86915
9 003182 869152

5 pcs. / Geo-Pen, WD1

AR86916
9 003182 869169

5 pcs. / Studio-Pen

AR86917
9 003182 869176

3 pcs. / W1, D1, 3fit, DK2

Polymer-Refills - Lead Length 60 mm
	· For precise drawing, writing and sketching 
	· Highly break-proof
	· Highly flexible and opaque
	· Very easy to erase

Art. Nr. Bar Code Line width / Hardness

AR86308
9 003182 863082

      0,35 HB

AR86368
9 003182 863686

      0,35    B

AR86338
9 003182 863389

      0,35 2H

AR86508
9 003182 865086

      0,50 HB

AR86568
9 003182 865680

      0,50   B

AR86578
9 003182 865789

      0,50 2B

AR86588
9 003182 865888

      0,50 3B

AR86528
9 003182 865284

      0,50   H

AR86538
9 003182 865383

      0,50 2H

AR86708
9 003182 867080

      0,70 HB

AR86768
9 003182 867684

      0,70   B

AR86778
9 003182 867783

      0,70 2B

AR86738
9 003182 867387

      0,70 2H

AR86908
9 003182 869084

      0,90 HB

AR86938
9 003182 869381

      0,90 2H

AR86978
9 003182 869787

      0,90 2B

AR86178
9 003182 861781

      1,30 2B



81Fine lead mechanical pencils Accessories

Item No. Bar Code Content

VD860700

12 x AR86308, AR86568, AR86578
 

6 x AR86338, AR86368, AR86528, 
AR86538, AR86768, AR86778, 

AR86908, AR86178 
 

24 x AR86508
 

18 x AR86708

Item No. Bar Code Line width / Hardness

AR86308EB       0,35 HB

AR86508EB       0,50 HB

AR86538EB       0,70 HB

AR86578EB       0,50 2B

AR86708EB       0,50 2H

AR86933EB 0.35, 0.6, 0.7 HB

Polymer-Refills - Lead Length 60mm - 
Blister, 2 boxes with 12 leads 
	· For precise drawing, writing and sketching 
	· Highly break-proof
	· Highly flexible and opaque
	· Very easy to erase

Polymer-Refills Display, 126 Refills
	· For precise drawing, writing and sketching 
	· Highly break-proof
	· Highly flexible and opaque
	· Very easy to erase

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



82 Symbol templates

Circle Template, 25 Circles
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For circles with a Ø from 1 to 36 mm (25 circles) 

and vertical axial indication by drilling in the 
triangular points

	· With ink-bosses
	· Suitable for drawing pens, fine-lead and clutch 

pencils 0.5 mm 

College Circle Template, 35 Circles
	· Made of contrast-enhancing smoky-transparent 

plastic
	· For circles with a Ø from 1 to 36 mm (35 circles)

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5031
9 003182 050314

200 x 100 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR23319
9 003182 233199

350 x 130 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



83Symbol templates

Circle Template, 45 Circles
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For circles with a Ø from 1 to 36 mm (45 circles), 

4 flanging radii 20 to 32mm, approach marks, 
fine graduation 0.5 (Ø 1-10), symbols 

	· Figures 3.5 mm and finger-lift
	· With ink-bosses
	· Suitable for drawing pens, fine-lead and clutch 

pencils 0.5 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5033
9 003182 050338

260 x 130 mm

Ellipse Template „Isometric”
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· 25 ellipses with isometric axes, 4 to 65mm, axis 

ratio: 1:1.7 (35°16‘)
	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the norms DIN 5 and for 

microfilming
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.5 and 0.7m m, fine-

lead and clutch pencils 0.7 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5017
9 003182 050178

295 x 150 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



84 Symbol templates

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5012
9 003182 050123

200 x 75 mm

Parabolic Function Curve Y
	· Made of polystyrene in contrast-enhancing 

transparent orange
	· Curves with trigonometric functions, n-scales, 

sinus-cosine-tangent (E-function)
	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards for microfilming 
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.7 mm, Pigmentliner, 

fine-lead and clutch pencils

Radius Template
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Combines radii from 0.5 to 40mm with centric 

drilling and axial imprint, circle tangent, surface 
symbols and protractor 180° and 200°

	· With ink edge
	· In accordance with the standards DIN 250 and 

DIN 1302
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 and 0.5 mm, fine-

lead and clutch pencils 0.35 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5020
9 003182 050208

162 x 162 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



85Symbol templates

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5050
9 003182 050505

155 x 155 mm

Template „Electrical”
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For drawing circuit diagram symbols for electronic 

and electrical engineering 
	· In accordance with the standards DIN 40700/1, 

DIN 40700/8, DIN 40700/9, DIN 40700/10, DIN 
40700/14, DIN 40706, DIN 40712, DIN 40713, 
DIN 40717, DIN ISO 1302 and for microfilming

	· With ink-bosses
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 and 0.5 mm, fine-

lead pencils 0.3 and 0.5 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5051
9 003182 050512

155 x 155 mm

Template „Metal”
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For drawing hexagon screws, socket head screws, 

welding symbols, form and bearing tolerances, 
workpiece edge-denotations and surface finish 
denotations

	· In accordance with the standards DIN 970, DIN 
912, DIN ISO 1302, DIN ISO 1101, DIN 1912, DIN 
ISO 4014 and for microfilming

	· With ink-bosses
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 and 0.5mm, fine-

lead pencils 0.3 and 0.5 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



86 Symbol templates

Architects Combination Template I
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Scale 1:50 
	· For drawing symbols for sanitary fittings, electrical 

installations, door openings, widths of windows, 
short denotations, level and direction symbols.

	· In accordance with the standards DIN 1356 and 
DIN18022 and for microfilming

	· With ink-bosses
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 mm and fine-lead 

pencils 0.3 mm

Architect’s Combination Template
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Scale 1:100 
	· Equipped with level and direction symbols
	· For drawing symbols for layouts of living rooms, 

bed rooms, dining rooms, kitchen and sanitary 
fittings as well as for door openings in domestic 
construction

	· In accordance with the standards DIN 1356, DIN 
18011, DIN 18022 and for microfilming 

	· With ink-bosses
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 mm and fine-lead 

pencils 0.3 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5060
9 003182 050604

225 x 125 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5061
9 003182 050611

225 x 125 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



87Symbol templates

Architect’s Furniture Template 1:50
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Scale 1:50 
	· Equipped with level and direction symbols 
	· For drawing symbols for furniture layouts of living 

rooms, bedrooms, kitchens and sanitary fittings 
	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards DIN 18011 and 

for microfilming 
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.5 mm and fine-lead 

pencils 0.5 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5063
9 003182 050635

300 x 150 mm

Architect’s Combination Template II
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Scale 1:50 
	· Equipped with level and direction symbols 
	· For drawing symbols for layouts of living rooms, 

bed rooms, dining rooms, kitchen furnishing 
as well as for outlines of insulating layers in six 
different sizes

	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards for microfilming
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 mm and fine-lead 

pencils 0.3 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5062
9 003182 050628

225 x 125 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



88 Symbol templates

Architect’s Furniture Template 1:100
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Scale 1:100 
	· Equipped with level and direction symbols 
	· For drawing symbols for furnishing layouts of 

living rooms, bedrooms, kitchens and sanitary 
fittings

	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards for microfilming 
	· Suitable for drawing pens 0.35 mm and fine-lead 

pencils 0.3 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5064
9 003182 050642

225 x 125 mm

Axonograph II „Dimetric”
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For drawing spatial presentations in a dimetric 

perspective: side ratio: 1:1:0.5. Ellipses 3 to 36 
mm space axis, axis ratios: ~ 9:10 und 1:3.

	· Several cut-outs in form of an ellipse
	· Several cut-outs in form of a semi ellipse
	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards DIN 5 and for 

microfilming
	· Suitable for drawing pens and fine-lead 

mechanical pencils 0.5 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5085
9 003182 050857

270 x 110 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



89Symbol templates

Axokombi I
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For drawing spatial presentations in dimetric and 

isometric perspective: ellipses: 3 to 60mm space 
axis. Axis ratios: 1:1.7 (35°16‘), 1:3 (20°)

	· Several cut-outs in form of an ellipse
	· Several cut-outs in form of a semi ellipse
	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards DIN 5 and for 

microfilming
	· Suitable for drawing pens and fine-lead 

mechanical pencils 0.7mm

Axonograph „Isometric”
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· For drawing spatial presentations in isometric 

perspective: side ratio 1:1:1, ellipses 4 to 105mm, 
angles: 30°, 60°, 90°

	· Several cut-outs in form of an ellipse
	· Several cut-outs in form of a semi ellipse
	· With ink-bosses
	· In accordance with the standards DIN 5 and for 

microfilming
	· Suitable for drawing pens and fine-lead 

mechanical pencils 0.5mm

Item No. Für Einsatz mit Format

AR5086
9 003182 050864

270 x 110 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR5088
9 003182 050888

270 x 110 mm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



90 Lettering stencils

Item No. Bar Code Font size

AR5301/3
9 003182 530137

3,5 mm

AR5301/5
9 003182 530151

5 mm

AR5301/7
9 003182 530175

7 mm

ISONORM Lettering Stencils „UPRIGHT 
Medium Script”
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Sharp-edged letters, figures, punctuation and 

symbols
	· H-profile stencil with edge strips and space 

indicator
	· In accordance with the standards ISO 3098/1, DIN 

6776 and for microfilming
	· Suitable for drawing pens

Item No. Bar Code Font size

AR5305
9 003182 053056

3,5  und 5 mm

Duo-Combi Lettering Stencil
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Sharp-edged letters, figures, punctuations and 

symbols
	· Medium script (upright letters) 
	· Two font sizes 3.5 and 5mm
	· In accordance with the standards ISO 3098/1, DIN 

6776 and for microfilming
	· Suitable for Pigmentliner and fine-lead mechanical 

pencils 

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



91Protrectors

Item No. Bar Code

AR22301
9 003182 223015

Ø 120 mm

Item No. Bar Code

AR23301
9 003182 233014

Ø 100 mm

Item No. Bar Code

AR1512/5
9 003182 151257

Ø 120 mm

Full-circle Protractor
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· Equipped with 120 mm Ø, angle scale 0°- 360°
	· Second reverse numbering
	· With ink edge, bar and facet

College Semi-circle Protractor
	· Made of colourless transparent plastic
	· With 100 mm Ø, semi-circle angle scale 0°- 180°
	· Second reverse numbering 
	· With ink edge, bar with 10cm scale and facet

Full-circle Protractor
	· Made of high-value crystal-clear Plexiglas®
	· 120 mm Ø
	· With reverse numbering 0°- 360°
	· With ink edge

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



92 Flexible Curves

Set of Burmester Curves, Orange
	· Made of plastic in contrast-enhancing transparent 

orange
	· 3 French curves in different sizes
	· Perfect for drawing curves
	· With ink edge

Set of Burmester Curves, Transparent
	· Made of colourless transparent plastic
	· 3 French curves in different sizes
	· Perfect for drawing curves
	· With ink edge

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR24351 30 cm

AR24361 40 cm

AR24371 50 cm

Flexible Curves
The ruler is perfectly suitable for drawing curves. It 
has a vinyl coated lead core to fix the curve and is 
equipped with an ink edge.

The outer material of the flexible curves from 
ARISTO is vinyl which does neither discolour nor 
dissolve, thus guaranteeing a long life. By means of 
the four-sided lead core the ruler can be adapted 
to nearly every curve, fixing the selected curves and 
maintaining them when taking off the ruler. It is also 
suitable for displaying curves of a three-dimensional 
object.

Additionally, the outer material has elevated edges 
for perfect drawing with different pens, thus 
preventing smudging of ink or Indian ink lines. 
Flexible curves are very much suitable for patterns in 
the tailoring as well as for many other applications.

	· Perfect for drawing curves
	· Vinyl coated lead core for perfect fixing
	· With ink edge

Item No. Bar Code

AR5039
9 003182 050390

3 pieces

Item No. Bar Code

AR5040
9 003182 050406

3 pieces

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



93Cut Mat

CUT-MAT Cutting and Working Pad
ARISTO CUT-MAT is an indispensable tool for all 
who want to make precise and traceless cuttings. It 
protects the table as well as the cutting knife.

The surface is „self-healing“ which means it closes 
after cutting. Depending on the lighting conditions 
you can either use the green or black surface. 

The white mm-grid printed on both sides, the skid 
resistance and the 3-layer „sandwich-soft“ build-up 
with solid interior, underline the perfect quality of 
this 3mm strong indestructable cutting pad..

	· 3mm strong cutting and working pad A4
	· Protects the table surface
	· „Self-healing“ material
	· 3- layer „sandwich-soft“ build-up

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR22130
9 003182 221301

A4 (21 x 30 cm)

AR23045
9 003182 230457

A3 (45 x 30 cm)

AR24560
9 003182 245604

A2 (60 x 45 cm)

AR26090
9 003182 260904

A1 (90 x 60 cm)



94 Eraser

Eraser STUDIO
	· PVC-free
	· Best suitable for lead and ink pencil lines
	· Dirt-catching additives for erasing without a trace
	· No hard abrasives

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR87820
9 003182 878208

62 x 22 x 12 mm

AR87830
9 003182 878307

41 x 17 x 12 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR87440
9 003182 874408

56 x 19 x 8 mm

College Eraser BT040
	· PVC-free
	· Red area for lead and coloured pencils 
	· Blue area for ink, Indian ink and ballpoint pens

Eraser Geo TB 020 NEW

	· Particularly suitable for creative users and 
technical drawing 

	· For polymer/graphite and ink lines

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR87320 62 x 22 x 12 mm



95Eraser Pens

Eraser Pen 3fit
	· Ergonomic and break-proof plastic barrel 
	· Eraser pen in triangular form for best handling 
	· Plastic clip and push-button mechanism
	· PVC- and latex-free
	· For lead and coloured pen lines on all drawing 

media

Item No. Bar Code Color

AR87170 transluzent, blau

AR87171 transluzent, grün

AR87173 transluzent, violett

AR87194 Ersatzstrang

VD87177
10 x AR87170, 10 x AR87171,

10 x AR87173

VD87177

Eraser Pen GeoEraser
	· Lead support through push-button mechanism
	· Plastic clip
	· Break-proof plastic barrel
	· PVC-free
	· For lead and coloured pen lines on all drawing 

media

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR87190
9 003182 871902

120 mm

AR87198
9 003182 871988

Spare eraser ø 6,8 mm



96 Sharpener

Ø 8,2 mm
Long Conus

Ø 8,2 mm
Short Conus

Ø 11,2 mm
Long Conus

Metal Lead Sharpener, Single, Block 
Profile, with Spare Blades
	· Lead sharpener with block profile
	· Removable blades 
	· Inclusive 2 spare blades
	· For pencils with a diameter of 8.2 mm, tapering 

to a point (long conus)  

Metal Lead Sharpener, Single, Block 
Profile
	· Lead sharpener with block profile
	· Removable blade
	· For pencils with a diameter of 8.2 mm, tapering 

to a point (long conus)

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87650
9 003182 876501 silver /   

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87652
9 003182 876525 silver /   

Metal Lead Sharpener, Double, Wedge 
Profile
	· Double wedge-shaped lead sharpener 
	· For pencils with a diameter of 8.2 mm, tapering 

to a point (long conus)  
	· For lead and coloured pencils with a diameter of 

8.2 mm and short point (short conus)

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87026
9 003182 870264 silver /      

Metal Lead Sharpener, Single, 
Form of a Bed
	· Lead sharpener in the form of a bed
	· Removable blade
	· For pencils with a diameter of 8.2 mm, tapering 

to a point (long conus)

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87610
9 003182 876105 silver /   



97Sharpener

Metal Lead Sharpener, Double, Wedge 
Profile
	· Double wedge-shaped lead sharpener 
	· Removable blades
	· For pencils with a diameter of 8.2 mm, tapering 

to a point (long conus)  
	· For coloured pencils with a diameter of 11.2 mm 

and short point (short conus)

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87621
9 003182 876211 silver /      

AR87621B Blister

Sharpener for Coloured and Lead 
Pencils, Double
	· Double box-type sharpener for coloured and lead 

pencils
	· Made of coloured plastic
	· Lateral waves for easy handling
	· Removable blades

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87107B blue, yellow, blue, green /   

Display Box Sharpener „Shuttle“, single
	· Mini sharpener made of coloured plastic with 

rubberised grip holder
	· For coloured and lead pencils with a diameter of 

8.2 mm, tapering to a point (long conus)
	· Lateral waves for easy handling
	· Clean work due to the waste container

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

VD87510
4 x blue, yellow, pink, green, black   



98 Sharpener

Single Box Sharpener
	· Box sharpener for clean working
	· Made of transparent/coloured plastic
	· For coloured and lead pencils with a diameter of 

8.2 mm, tapering to a point (long conus)
	· Blade integrated in the cap

Single Box Sharpener
	· Box sharpener for clean working
	· Made of transparent plastic
	· For coloured and lead pencils with a diameter of 

8.2 mm, tapering to a point (long conus)
	· Removable blade integrated in the cap

Box Sharpener, Double
	· Double box sharpener for clean working
	· Made of transparent plastic
	· For lead pencils with a diameter of 8.2mm, 

tapering to a point (long conus)
	· For coloured pencils with a diameter of 11.2 mm 

and short point (short conus)
	· 2 removable blades integrated in the cap

Single Box Sharpener
	· Box sharpener for clean working
	· Made of coloured plastic
	· For coloured and lead pencils with a diameter of 

8.2 mm, tapering to a point (long conus).
	· Removable blade integrated in the cap

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87900
9 003182 879007 blue, pink, orange, purple /   

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87914
9 003182 879144 blau, gelb, grün  /   

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87923
9 003182 879236 black /   

Item No. Bar Code Color / Conus

AR87924
9 003182 879243 black /   



99Blackboard Set Squares

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1552W
9 003182 155255

80 cm

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1650W
9 003182 165056

80 cm

Blackboard Geodreieck®, 
Hypotenuse 80 cm UPDATE

The layout of the ARISTO blackboard Geodreieck® 
AR1552W corresponds exactly to the genuine ARIS-
TO Geodreieck®, combining scale, protractor, symme-
try scale and parallel ruler in one drawing instrument.

	· Made of high-value plastic
	· Scales equivalent to ARISTO Geodreieck® 
	· Contrasting colour for easy legibility
	· Rubber bosses underneath to prevent slipping

Blackboard Set Square, 
Hypotenuse 80 cm UPDATE

The layout of the ARISTO blackboard set square 
AR1650W corresponds exactly to the genuine 
ARISTO set square, i.e. it has a 10mm grid, mm-scales 
vertical to the hypotenuse, angles marked 7° and 42° 
for perspective drawing, 75° for italics and 45° lines 
for easier hatching. 
 
	· Made of high-value plastic
	· Scales equivalent to ARISTO set square 
	· Contrasting colour for easy legibility
	· Rubber bosses underneath to prevent slipping

Rubber bosses

Color - Lime:

Has a contrast-enhancing effect on white-
board and blackboard.



100 Blackboard Compass & Ruler

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR1910W
9 003182 191055

100 cm

Blackboard Ruler UPDATE

	· Made of high-value plastic
	· With suspension hole 
	· Length 100 cm, clear dm/cm-division
	· With rubber bosses to prevent slipping
	· With handle

Blackboard Compass UPDATE 
	· Made of white plastic
	· 50 cm length of the legs
	· With degree- and cm-scale
	· Maximum circle diameter 900mm
	· Solid tripod protector of the blackboard with 

retractable tip
	· With rubber bosses for perfect adhesion to the 

blackboard

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR1932W
9 003182 193257

50 cm

rubber bosses dm/cm Scaleholder for chalk or white-
board markers

handle



101Blackboard Pointer & Blackboard Set

hanging devicered coloured tip

Blackboard Pointer
	· Made of untreated birchwood
	· Grip with suspension device
	· Length 100cm and weight only 159 g
	· Red coloured tip for best survey
	· Hanging device

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR1900W
9 003182 190058

100 cm

Blackboard Set UPDATE

	· 100 cm blackboard ruler AR1910W with dm/cm-
scale 

	· Pointer AR1901W with red tip
	· Compass AR1932W with solid tripod protector of 

the blackboard
	·  With Geodreieck® AR1552W
	· Inclusive synthetic board AR1950W with material 

(wall plug and screws) for wall-fastening

Item No. Bar Code Set

AR1985W
9 003182 198559

4 pieces
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ARISTO is a pioneer among the ma-
nufacturers of navigational drawing 
instruments for sea and aviation.

Crystal-clear Plexiglas® and precise 
embossing in hot stamp procedu-
re make ARISTO set squares as well 
as the navigation plotter to your in-
dispensable companion.

For years already, their quality has 
convinced trainers and users world-
wide – Made in Austria!

Safe navigation in
maritime and aviation:
ARISTO Air Set Squares
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Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1533
9 003182 015337

32,5 cm

Set Square Sea AR1533 
	· Quality product made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Without embossing for free sight on the map
	· Hypotenuse 32.5 cm
	· High-value screwed wooden handle
	· Hole for grip and suspension
	· Suitable for navigation in air and at sea

Set Square Air AR1556/3 
	· Quality product made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Strong Plexiglas handle
	· Embossing in hot stamp procedure for long 

legibility
	· Angle scales 360°/ 1°, 0 - 180° black, 180 - 360° 

red and with white background as well as a scale 
20cm with zero-point in the centre (10-0-10) red

	· Hypotenuse 22.5 cm
	· Suitable for navigation in air and at sea

Set Square Air AR1556/5 
	· Quality product made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· Strong Plexiglas handle
	· Embossing in hot stamp procedure for long 

legibility
	· Angle scales 360° / 1°, one scale 16cm with zero-

point in the centre (8-0-8), additional scales in 
nautical miles 1:1000000 / 1:500000 / 1:250000.

	· Hypotenuse 22.5 cm
	· Suitable for navigation in air and at sea

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1556/3
9 003182 155637

22,5 cm

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1556/5
9 003182 155651

22,5 cm

Set Square Sea AR1558/2 
	· Quality product made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®
	· High-value screwed wooden handle
	· Hole for grip and suspension
	· Hot stamp procedure for long legibility
	· Angle scales 360° / 1° and compass graduation, 

scale 20cm with zero-point in the centre (10-0-10)
	· Hypotenuse 27 cm
	· Suitable for navigation in air and at sea

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1558/2
9 003182 155828

22,5 cm

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G
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Set Square AR1560
	· Quality product made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®

	· High-value screwed wooden handle
	· Hole for grip and suspension
	· Embossing in hot stamp procedure for long 

legibility
	· Angle scales 360 / 1°, one compass graduation 

each 0 - 180° in green and 180° - 360° in red, 
scale range with white background, scale 16cm 
with zero-point in the centre (8-0-8) in red

	· Hypotenuse 32.5 cm
	· Suitable for navigation in air and at sea

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1560
9 003182 015603

32,5 cm

Set Square 1556/6
	· Quality product made of crystal-clear Plexiglas®
	· Strong Plexiglas handle
	· Hole recess for position marking (also suitable as 

a suspension/handle hole)
	· Meets the requirements for the use in EASA / 

ICAO written examinations
	· Suitable for measuring distances in NM and 

determining courses on charts 
	· Scale length is 16cm, with 0-point in the middle 

(8-0-8) and additional scale in nautical miles for 
1:500.000 and 1:200.000

	· Circle template 10mm for left- and right- hander
	· Suitable for navigation in air and at sea

Item No. Bar Code Hypotenuse

AR1556/6 22,5

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G



105Navi-Plotter / Marine Compass

Marine Compass UPDATE

	· Quality product made of high-gloss brass
	· Packed in a leather case
	· Length 180 mm / 7 inches
	· Operating range up to 560 mm

One-Hand Marine Compass UPDATE

	· Quality product made of high-gloss chromed 
brass

	· Packed in a leather case
	· Length 185 mm / 7.2 inches
	· Operating range up to 400 mm

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR9800
9 003182 098002

180 mm

Item No. Bar Code Length

AR9802
9 003182 098026

185 mm

Item No. Bar Code Format

AR1559/1 29 x 13 cm

Navi-Plotter 
	· Quality product made of 1mm transparent PET-G 

plastic
	· Format 290 x 130mm
	· Rotating compass-rose
	·  Angle scales for course and location 

determination
	· Scales – 28cm and 11 inches at both longitudinal 

sides as well as 10 cm and 4 inches at both short 
sides

PLASTIC FREE
P A C K A G I N G
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Navigation-Set, 5 pieces UPDATE

High-value navigation set consisting of:
	· Navi-Plotter AR1559/1
	· One-hand marine compass AR9802
	· Set square sea AR1533
	· Set square AR1558/2
	· Clutch pencil 2mm
	· Lead-eraser
	· ARISTO navigation devices are stored perfectly 

and top protected in a new padded case made 
of strong black nylon. Inside with two elastic pen 
holders and three compartments, one of which 
has a zip.

	· Size: 402 x 310 mm opened/ 210 x 310 mm 
closed

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR1565/4 5 pieces

Navigation-Set, 4 pieces UPDATE

High-value navigation set consisting of:
	· Navi-Plotter AR1559/1
	· One-hand marine compass AR9802
	· Clutch pencil 2mm
	· Lead-eraser
	· ARISTO navigation devices are stored perfectly 

and top protected in a new padded case made 
of strong black nylon. Inside with two elastic pen 
holders and three compartments, one of which 
has a zip.

	·  Size: 402 x 310mm opened / 210 x 310mm 
closed

Item No. Bar Code Content

AR1565/1 4 pieces
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ARISTO 
SHOP IN SHOP
SYSTEM
It‘s up to you to show exactly what your customers are 
looking for. An extensive range of specially required 
products for geometric drawing and mathematics 
cannot be found at the discounter.

Take advantage of this niche and underline your 
competence with a special placement. We offer you 
a sales promotion module for A like ARISTO up to Z 
like drawing board.

Our ARISTO sales consultant will help you with 
your individual product combination. Delivery by 
arrangement. Completely assembling or as individual 
parts. 

Contact: info@aristo.at

Shop System Broad 

	· 100 (breadth) x 47 (depth) x 221 (height) cm 
	· Simple assembly without tools
	· Powder-coated in original ARISTO red 
	· LED-illuminated header
	· Perforated back board
	· Stilt with drawer
	· 2 shelfs (37 and 20cm)
	· Scanning rails for shelfs and stilt
	· Illumination unit consisting of LED-illuminated 

header and 2 magnetic LED-substructure lamps 
for shelfs inclusive power supply unit 

	· Possibility of extension by ARSIS100EXT-A 
(extension meter)
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